- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Resolution No. 2014-095

RESOLUTION  CONFORMING  AND  ADOPTING  RESOLUTION  NO.  2014-004  OF  THE
MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE (MDC-ExeCom),
RESOLUTION  REPROGRAMMING  THE  AMOUNT  OF  TWO  HUNDRED  NINETY
SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE & 50/100 PESOS (P 297,289.50)
FROM VARIOUS BALANCES OF THE 20% CONTINUING APPROPRIATIONS AS OF
JUNE 30, 2014 AND THE AMOUNT OF TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TEN
AND 50/100 (P 2,710.50) PESOS FROM THE 5% GENDER AND DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAM  FUNDS,  FOR  THE  MUNICIPAL  COUNTERPART  IN  THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE MULTI- PURPOSE TEEN CENTER

WHEREAS,  the  Municipal  Development  Council  Executive  Committee  (MDC-
ExeCom) in its meeting last July 22, 2014 at the Office of the Mayor passed Resolution

[...]

been inactive accounts in the Trial Balance which could be better utilized for relevant
priority programs of the municipality, as well that funds for the same purposes have also
been appropriated in the approved budgets for 2013 and 2014;

WHEREAS,  the  MDC-ExeCom  reprogrammed  the  amount  of  Two  Hundred
Ninety Seven Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Nine & 50/100 Pesos (P 297,289.50) from
various balances of the 20% Continuing Appropriations as of June 30, 2014 for the
Municipal counterpart in the construction of a Multi-Purpose Teen Center;

WHEREAS, the utilization of funds under MDC-ExeCom Resolution No. 2014-
004 aims to promote welfare and development of the youth consistent with the State

[...]

RESOLVED,  to  conform and  adopt  MDC-ExeCom Resolution  No.  2014-004,
Reprogramming the Amount of Two Hundred Ninety Seven Thousand Two Hundred
Eighty  Nine  &  50/100  Pesos  (P297,289.50)  from  various  balances  of  the  20%
Continuing  Appropriations  as  of  June 30,  2014,  and the  amount  of  Two Thousand
Seven Hundred Ten and 50/100 (P 2,710.50) from the 5% Gender and Development
Program funds for the Municipal counterpart in the construction of the Multi-Purpose
Teen Center;

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish copies of this Resolution to Hon. Suzette
Tenefrancia-Alquisada,  Municipal  Mayor  and all  concerned for  their  information and